• The Town has increased rates in recent years.

The use of retained earnings has mitigated

larger rate increases over past several years

and may continue to do so in the near future.

• The Town has begun addressing additional

capital infrastructure or equipment, but more

needs will be addressed in the near future.

These needs are included in the rates analysis.

2

Objectives

The Town would like to develop a five-year rate
plan that would:

• Eliminate shortfalls.

• Eliminate using retained earnings to
supplement the operating budget.

• Fund new capital infrastructure and
equipment over the next five years.

• Project resulting retained earnings balance to
be a generally accepted benchmark (10 - 25%
of the operating budget).

3

Methodology

• Present baseline or the “Do Nothing” scenario

that contains projections with no rate

increases.

• Present multiple rate scenarios with targeted

projected retained earnings balance by the

fifth year of the analysis:

– 10%

– 15%

• Focus on an FY20 water rate increase based

upon a five-year analysis.
4

Analysis Last Three Years
• While targeting similar retained earning

balances like in this year’s study, water rates
were increased by 9.5% in FY2017, 2.5% in
FY2018, and 3.0% in FY2019.

• Each increase was part of a multi-year plan to
achieve the Town’s rates-setting objectives.
The following table shows the rate increases
that were recommended the past three years
along with the voted increases.

5

Recommended Voted

FY 2017 9.5% 9.5%

FY 2018 2.5% 2.5%

FY 2019 3.0% 3.0%

Water Rate Increases

Focus of This Year’s Study

• Last year’s study targeted Retained Earnings as
10% of budget at the end of FY2023.  This year’s
study shows that target is still on track.

• Focus on a new five-year rates-setting plan to
target 10% at the end of the fifth year in the
study (FY2024).

• Water projections are similar to last year’s, but
show that projected new debt due to an
updated capital plan suggests rate increases
slightly lower than the adopted plan last year, in
order to target 10% in FY2024.

6

Water Capital Plan

The Town plans to borrow for the following projects and